THE DATASHEET OF
PCA9512AD,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The PCA9512A/B is a hot swappable I2C-bus and SMBus buffer that allows I/O card
insertion into a live backplane without corruption of the data and clock buses and includes
two dedicated supply voltage pins to provide level shifting between 3.3 V and 5 V systems
while maintaining the best noise margin for each voltage level. Either pin may be powered

NXP Semiconductors PCA9512A; PCA9512B
Level shifting hot swappable I2C-bus and SMBus bus buffer
5. Ordering information
[1] Also known as MSOP8.
5.1 Ordering options
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PCA9512AD PA9512A SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
PCA9512BD PA9512B
PCA9512ADP 9512A TSSOP8[1] plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3 mm SOT505-1
PCA9512BDP 9512B
Table 3. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature range
PCA9512AD PCA9512AD,112 SO8 standard marking *
IC’s tube - DSC bulk pack
2000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9512AD,118 SO8 reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9512BD PCA9512BD,118 SO8 reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9512ADP PCA9512ADP,118 TSSOP8 reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9512BDP PCA9512BDP,118 TSSOP8 reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PCA9512A_PCA9512B All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 6 — 1 March 2013 4 of 27
NXP Semiconductors PCA9512A; PCA9512B
Level shifting hot swappable I2C-bus and SMBus bus buffer
6. Block diagram
Fig 1. Block diagram of PCA9512A/B
002aag555
100 kΩ
RCH3
1 VOLT